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Increase all MDAs 100 feet and LNAV visibility Cat C/D    SM, and Circling visibility Cat C/D    SM.

and all visibilities    SM.  Increase LNAV/VNAV DA to 3004 feet and all visibilities    SM.

local altimeter setting not received, use Wink altimeter setting and increase LPV DA to 2903 feet

For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV NA below -20°C or above 54°C.  When 

Circling Rwy 9, 27 NA at night.  Baro-VNAV and VDP NA when using Wink altimeter setting.

Orig-B  30DEC21

VORTAC airway radials 222 CW 021.
Procedure NA for arrival on FST 

at INK VORTAC on V16-94.
Procedure NA for arrivals

RNP APCH - GPS.
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